
2013 Methuen City Sprints
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Womens Jr 1x Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM
1st 2 BHRA   (M. Hart) 03:42.93
2nd 5 Essex   (J. Hagerman) 03:44.27 0.6% 00:01.34 00:00:01.34
3rd 4 BHRA   (M. Glade) 03:49.68 3.0% 00:05.41 00:00:06.75
4th 3 Riverside  (C. Campbell) 04:18.80 16.1% 00:29.12 00:00:35.87
5th 6 Gentle Giant  (B. Koslowsky) 04:26.23 19.4% 00:07.43 00:00:43.30

1 Greenwich Crew   (A. Slabbert) Scratch

Race 1b: Womens Jr 1x Heat 2 @ 08:07 AM
1st 2 Essex   (L. Bettencourt) 03:44.74
2nd 4 Westford-Littleton  (S. Anderson) 03:47.67 1.3% 00:02.93 00:00:02.93
3rd 3 BHRA   (S. Sarnik) 03:50.05 2.4% 00:02.38 00:00:05.31
4th 6 Derryfield  (R. Salmons) 03:58.72 6.2% 00:08.67 00:00:13.98
5th 5 Greenwich Crew   (N. Puente) 04:06.02 9.5% 00:07.30 00:00:21.28

Race 1c: Womens Jr 1x Heat 3 @ 08:14 AM
1st 1 Greenwich Crew   (S. Reswow) 03:40.70
2nd 2 Nauset Crew  (J. Mcilvane) 03:45.59 2.2% 00:04.89 00:00:04.89
3rd 6 Essex   (S. Giovenelli) 03:46.92 2.8% 00:01.33 00:00:06.22
4th 5 BHRA   (K. Thiim) 04:06.91 11.9% 00:19.99 00:00:26.21
5th 4 BHRA   (M. Ginouves) 04:08.63 12.7% 00:01.72 00:00:27.93
6th 3 Amoskeag  (B. Nixon) 04:11.60 14.0% 00:02.97 00:00:30.90

Race 2: Mens Masters 4x Final @ 08:21 AM
1st 2 Narragansett  (E. Watne) 03:14.87
2nd 4 Duxbury Bay Maritime School  (c. Chojnowski) 03:22.57 4.0% 00:07.70 00:00:07.70
3rd 3 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (A. Larocque) 03:23.40 4.4% 00:00.83 00:00:08.53

Race 3: Womens Open 4+ Final @ 08:28 AM
1st 2 Essex  (S. Block) 03:28.23
2nd 3 Gentle Giant  (B. Stevens) 03:40.13 5.7% 00:11.90 00:00:11.90
3rd 4 Westford-Littleton 03:58.31 14.4% 00:18.18 00:00:30.08

Race 4a: Mens Jr 2x Heat 1 @ 08:35 AM
1st 3 BHRA A  (K. Hayes) 03:10.94
2nd 4 Medford Community  (B. Horton) 03:19.62 4.5% 00:08.68 00:00:08.68
3rd 2 Riverside D  (L. Pratt) 03:47.28 19.0% 00:27.66 00:00:36.34
4th 6 Riverside A  (B. Rodemann) 03:49.28 20.1% 00:02.00 00:00:38.34
5th 5 Riverside C  (A. Difranco) 03:56.98 24.1% 00:07.70 00:00:46.04
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Race 4b: Mens Jr 2x Heat 2 @ 08:42 AM
1st 2 Essex C  (T. Kapp) 03:17.99
2nd 1 BHRA B  (K. Shannon) 03:24.05 3.1% 00:06.06 00:00:06.06
3rd 6 Riverside B  (J. Bilchik) 03:27.62 4.9% 00:03.57 00:00:09.63
4th 4 BHRA C  (J. Hayes) 03:30.38 6.3% 00:02.76 00:00:12.39

3 Holyoke Rows  (J. Mier) Scratch
5 Greenwich Crew  (D. Brodie) Scratch

Race 5: Womens Masters 8+ Final @ 08:56 AM
1st 4 Northampton  (N. Blake) 03:25.61
2nd 5 Upper Valley  (E. Dade) 03:29.45 1.9% 00:03.84 00:00:03.84
3rd 2 Gentle Giant  (R. Sweeney) 03:40.00 7.0% 00:10.55 00:00:14.39
4th 3 Avalon  (C. Lal) 04:13.24 23.2% 00:33.24 00:00:47.63

6 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (C. Levey) Scratch

Race 6: Mens Open 2- Final @ 09:03 AM
1st 2 Community Rowing  (K. Dutt) 03:16.77
2nd 6 Maritime  (H. Schless) 03:21.07 2.2% 00:04.30 00:00:04.30
3rd 5 Greenwich Crew A  (D. Brodie) 03:28.43 5.9% 00:07.36 00:00:11.66
4th 3 Essex  (J. Corbett) 03:29.14 6.3% 00:00.71 00:00:12.37
5th 4 Greenwich Crew B  (J. SEAVEY) 03:50.63 17.2% 00:21.49 00:00:33.86

Race 7: Womens Jr 4+ Final @ 09:10 AM
1st 1 Greenwich Crew A  (E. Forstbauer) 03:31.57
2nd 2 Upper Valley  (C. Whaley) 03:34.17 1.2% 00:02.60 00:00:02.60
3rd 5 Essex  (M. Eberth) 03:43.25 5.5% 00:09.08 00:00:11.68
4th 4 Riverside  (T. Charles-moon) 03:48.11 7.8% 00:04.86 00:00:16.54
5th 3 Greenwich Crew C  (J. Stevens) 04:02.88 14.8% 00:14.77 00:00:31.31
6th 6 Greenwich Crew B  (C. Lorthioir) 04:15.03 20.5% 00:12.15 00:00:43.46

Race 8: Mens Masters 4+ Final @ 09:17 AM
1st 3 Gentle Giant  (M. MacLean) 03:41.57
2nd 4 New Bedford  (S. Reidy) 03:44.78 1.4% 00:03.21 00:00:03.21

Race 9: Womens Open 2x Final @ 09:24 AM
1st 2 Farmington Valley  (K. Ouellette) 03:38.47
2nd 4 Amoskeag  (M. Joselow) 03:50.44 5.5% 00:11.97 00:00:11.97
3rd 3 Quinsigamond  (E. Hofmeister) 03:52.77 6.5% 00:02.33 00:00:14.30

Race 10: Mens Jr 8+ Final @ 09:41 AM
1st 5 Essex  (A. GIOVENELLI) 02:59.05
2nd 3 Greenwich Crew A  (D. Brodie) 03:04.46 3.0% 00:05.41 00:00:05.41
3rd 2 Greenwich Crew B  (A. Woo) 03:12.86 7.7% 00:08.40 00:00:13.81
4th 4 Riverside  (E. Otucu) 03:18.31 10.8% 00:05.45 00:00:19.26
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Race 14: Womens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Final @ 09:48 AM
1st 4 Amoskeag  (C. Curran) 03:53.69
2nd 5 Upper Valley  (E. Dade) 04:04.19 4.5% 00:10.50 00:00:10.50
3rd 3 Cambridge Boat Club  (B. Jones) 04:15.46 9.3% 00:11.27 00:00:21.77

2 Essex  (P. Higgins) Scratch

Race 15: Womens Masters 1x F/G (60 to 69 years) Final @ 09:48 AM
6 Essex  (E. Lasek) Scratch
1 Avalon  (M. Starr) Scratch

Race 17: Mens Open 4x Final @ 09:55 AM
1st 4 Merrimac  (D. Cormier) 02:58.65
2nd 3 Osprey Rowing Club  (C. Boyle) 03:01.02 1.3% 00:02.37 00:00:02.37

2 Essex  (L. Prioli) Scratch

Race 18a: Womens Jr 2x Heat 1 @ 10:02 AM
1st 3 BHRA A  (M. Hart) 03:39.40
2nd 1 Essex B  (L. Bettencourt) 03:41.56 1.0% 00:02.16 00:00:02.16
3rd 6 Essex C  (S. Ohrn) 03:44.16 2.2% 00:02.60 00:00:04.76
4th 2 Greenwich Crew A  (G. burke) 03:54.83 7.0% 00:10.67 00:00:15.43
5th 4 Riverside C  (M. Penna) 04:20.27 18.6% 00:25.44 00:00:40.87
6th 5 New Bedford  (L. Branco) 04:54.44 34.2% 00:34.17 00:01:15.04

Race 18b: Womens Jr 2x Heat 2 @ 10:09 AM
1st 4 Essex A  (S. Giovenelli) 03:36.17
2nd 6 BHRA B  (M. Glade) 03:51.55 7.1% 00:15.38 00:00:15.38
3rd 3 Greenwich Crew B  (Z. Ng) 03:53.13 7.8% 00:01.58 00:00:16.96
4th 2 Amoskeag  (M. List) 03:56.12 9.2% 00:02.99 00:00:19.95
5th 1 Riverside A  (T. Charles-moon) 04:29.39 24.6% 00:33.27 00:00:53.22
6th 5 Riverside B  (M. Shohet) 04:38.69 28.9% 00:09.30 00:01:02.52

Race 20: Mens Masters 1x B (36 to 42 years) Final @ 10:23 AM
1st 1 Community Rowing  (J. Bernblum) 03:46.31
2nd 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (D. Driscoll) 03:53.63 3.2% 00:07.32 00:00:07.32

Race 21: Mens Masters 1x C (43-49 years) Final @ 10:23 AM
1st 4 Riverside  (S. Wolf) 03:28.06
2nd 6 Community Rowing B  (K. Dutt) 03:32.60 2.2% 00:04.54 00:00:04.54
3rd 3 Community Rowing A  (N. Watts) 03:34.94 3.3% 00:02.34 00:00:06.88
4th 5 Amoskeag  (B. Brunelle) 03:45.55 8.4% 00:10.61 00:00:17.49

Race 22: Mens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Final @ 10:30 AM
1st 2 Community Rowing  (J. Randle) 03:38.18
2nd 5 Merrimac  (R. Meijer) 03:38.18
3rd 3 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (F. Maldari) 03:41.50 1.5% 00:03.32 00:00:03.32
4th 4 Independence  (T. Friel) 03:46.31 3.7% 00:04.81 00:00:08.13
5th 6 Essex  (W. Ferrucci) 03:50.59 5.7% 00:04.28 00:00:12.41
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Race 23: Mens Masters 1x F/G (60 to 69 years) Final @ 10:37 AM
1st 3 Hull Lifesaving  (C. Wolfe) 03:55.53
2nd 5 Winnipesaukee  (D. Stowe) 03:56.26 0.3% 00:00.73 00:00:00.73
3rd 2 Holyoke Rows  (P. Knaplund) 04:08.06 5.3% 00:11.80 00:00:12.53
4th 1 Union  (J. Keating) 04:22.29 11.4% 00:14.23 00:00:26.76

4 Northampton  (G. Fields) Scratch

Race 24: Mens Masters 1x H/I/J (70+ years) Final @ 10:37 AM
6 Chelsea  (P. Fuery) Scratch

Race 25: Womens Open 8+ Final @ 10:44 AM
1st 3 Essex  (K. Leighton) 03:15.01
2nd 1 Greenwich Crew B 03:15.82 0.4% 00:00.81 00:00:00.81
3rd 4 Gentle Giant  (R. Sweeney) 03:20.09 2.6% 00:04.27 00:00:05.08
4th 5 Greenwich Crew A  (S. Brounstein) 03:29.90 7.6% 00:09.81 00:00:14.89

Race 26: Mens Jr 4x Final @ 10:51 AM
1st 5 Essex  (T. Kapp) 03:08.06
2nd 2 Greenwich Crew B  (N. LeBlanc) 03:14.68 3.5% 00:06.62 00:00:06.62
3rd 3 Greenwich Crew C  (A. Woo) 03:40.84 17.4% 00:26.16 00:00:32.78

4 Greenwich Crew A  (Q. McLoughlin) Scratch

Race 27a: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 10:58 AM
1st 3 Upper Valley A  (E. Dade) 03:38.68
2nd 4 Northampton A  (L. Hannum) 03:50.71 5.5% 00:12.03 00:00:12.03
3rd 5 New Bedford  (S. Flynn) 03:53.22 6.6% 00:02.51 00:00:14.54
4th 2 Avalon A  (M. Long) 04:01.94 10.6% 00:08.72 00:00:23.26

Race 27b: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 11:05 AM
1st 5 Northampton B  (N. Blake) 03:35.20
2nd 3 Upper Valley B  (L. Peyton) 03:36.26 0.5% 00:01.06 00:00:01.06
3rd 4 Avalon B  (P. Moore) 04:55.21 37.2% 01:18.95 00:01:20.01

Race 28: Mens Open 4+ Final @ 11:12 AM
1st 5 Merrimac  (M. Poreba) 03:06.67
2nd 4 Essex  (J. Corbett) 03:08.63 1.0% 00:01.96 00:00:01.96
3rd 2 MIT Rowing Club  (J. Nash) 03:17.60 5.9% 00:08.97 00:00:10.93
4th 3 Gentle Giant  (R. Higgens) 03:31.69 13.4% 00:14.09 00:00:25.02

Race 29: Mens Masters 8+ Final @ 11:19 AM
2 MIT Rowing Club  (W. Richards) Scratch
4 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (S. Lysenko) Scratch

Race 30: Womens Open 1x Final @ 11:26 AM
1st 4 Quinsigamond  (S. Leach) 04:09.63
2nd 5 Amoskeag  (S. Abdulla) 04:44.29 13.9% 00:34.66 00:00:34.66

3 Essex  (J. Coombs) Scratch
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Race 31: Womens Masters 4x Final @ 11:33 AM
1st 4 Duxbury Bay Maritime School B  (S. Sarles) 03:31.19
2nd 5 Duxbury Bay Maritime School A  (C. Carroll) 03:41.93 5.1% 00:10.74 00:00:10.74
3rd 3 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (S. Stevenson) 04:02.04 14.6% 00:20.11 00:00:30.85

2 Upper Valley  (A. Bracken) Scratch

Race 32: Mens Open 2x Final @ 11:40 AM
1st 4 Old Lyme/Blood Street Sculls  (J. Whelen) 03:06.64
2nd 3 Osprey Rowing Club B  (C. McMillian) 03:10.31 2.0% 00:03.67 00:00:03.67
3rd 5 Osprey Rowing Club A  (A. Law) 03:15.57 4.8% 00:05.26 00:00:08.93
4th 6 Community Rowing  (K. Dutt) 03:18.59 6.4% 00:03.02 00:00:11.95

1 Essex Scratch
2 Maritime  (H. Schless) Disqualifie

d

Race 33: Womens Jr 4x Final @ 11:47 AM
1st 4 Essex  (S. Giovenelli) 03:19.08
2nd 3 Greenwich Crew  (M. Slabbert) 03:44.79 12.9% 00:25.71 00:00:25.71

Race 34: Mens Masters 2x Final @ 11:54 AM
1st 5 Narragansett A  (E. Watne) 03:23.46
2nd 3 Farmington Valley  (D. Shepard) 03:32.69 4.5% 00:09.23 00:00:09.23
3rd 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (J. Meyer) 03:33.42 4.9% 00:00.73 00:00:09.96
4th 4 Narragansett B  (K. Wise) 03:34.08 5.2% 00:00.66 00:00:10.62

Race 35: Womens Open 2- Final @ 12:01 PM
1st 4 Unaffiliated (USA) A  (C. Gill) 03:43.21
2nd 1 Essex  (S. Block) 03:47.52 1.9% 00:04.31 00:00:04.31
3rd 2 Unaffiliated (USA) A  (H. Milam) 03:49.97 3.0% 00:02.45 00:00:06.76
4th 3 Westford-Littleton  (A. Shein) 03:51.49 3.7% 00:01.52 00:00:08.28
5th 5 Gentle Giant A  (B. Kiejna) 04:09.45 11.8% 00:17.96 00:00:26.24
6th 6 Gentle Giant B  (L. Berryman) 04:28.15 20.1% 00:18.70 00:00:44.94

Race 36a: Mens Jr 1x Heat 1 @ 12:08 PM
1st 5 Amoskeag  (T. Lavin) 03:39.92
2nd 2 BHRA   (K. Hayes) 03:41.34 0.6% 00:01.42 00:00:01.42
3rd 4 BHRA   (K. Shannon) 03:49.45 4.3% 00:08.11 00:00:09.53
4th 1 Greenwich Crew   (S. Hayes) 04:31.34 23.4% 00:41.89 00:00:51.42

3 Holyoke Rows   (J. Mier) Scratch
6 Holyoke Rows   (p. fernandez) Scratch

Race 36b: Mens Jr 1x Heat 2 @ 12:15 PM
1st 2 BHRA   (L. Basile) 03:32.64
2nd 5 Greenwich Crew   (S. Sands) 03:35.66 1.4% 00:03.02 00:00:03.02
3rd 1 BHRA   (C. Watt) 03:36.97 2.0% 00:01.31 00:00:04.33
4th 4 BHRA   (J. Hayes) 03:41.97 4.4% 00:05.00 00:00:09.33
5th 6 BHRA   (C. Melby) 04:26.91 25.5% 00:44.94 00:00:54.27
6th 3 Greenwich Crew   (C. Winston) 04:43.17 33.2% 00:16.26 00:01:10.53
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Race 37: Womens Rec 1x Final @ 12:50 PM
1st 6 Gentle Giant  (G. Dent) 04:18.08
2nd 1 New Bedford  (M. Martinez) 04:47.46 11.4% 00:29.38 00:00:29.38
3rd 2 Essex   (J. Clark) 04:59.35 16.0% 00:11.89 00:00:41.27
4th 3 Essex   (M. Rickenbacker) 05:00.14 16.3% 00:00.79 00:00:42.06
5th 4 Essex   (B. Brownholtz) 05:17.85 23.2% 00:17.71 00:00:59.77
6th 5 Essex   (K. Gallucci) 05:22.30 24.9% 00:04.45 00:01:04.22

Race 38: Mens Open 8+ Final @ 12:57 PM
1st 2 Merrimac  (T. Cotreau) 02:43.00
2nd 4 Essex  (J. Corbett) 02:54.06 6.8% 00:11.06 00:00:11.06
3rd 3 Gentle Giant A  (R. Higgens) 03:05.77 14.0% 00:11.71 00:00:22.77
4th 5 Gentle Giant A  (R. Whelan) 03:19.00 22.1% 00:13.23 00:00:36.00

Race 42: Mens Jr 4+ Final @ 01:11 PM
1st 2 Essex  (C. Thibeau) 03:12.48
2nd 3 Riverside B  (E. Otucu) 03:16.87 2.3% 00:04.39 00:00:04.39
3rd 6 Riverside A  (R. Richards) 03:17.42 2.6% 00:00.55 00:00:04.94
4th 4 Greenwich Crew  (S. Sands) 03:36.91 12.7% 00:19.49 00:00:24.43
5th 5 New Bedford  (C. Kielty) 04:18.01 34.0% 00:41.10 00:01:05.53

Race 43: Womens Masters 2x Final @ 01:18 PM
1st 4 Upper Valley  (A. Bracken) 03:49.11
2nd 2 Duxbury Bay Maritime School B  (J. Boyle) 03:53.16 1.8% 00:04.05 00:00:04.05
3rd 6 Duxbury Bay Maritime School A  (L. MCCARTHY) 04:01.49 5.4% 00:08.33 00:00:12.38
4th 3 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (S. Stevenson) 04:32.21 18.8% 00:30.72 00:00:43.10

1 Avalon  (M. Starr) Scratch
5 Union/Durham [Composite]  (N. Abshier) Scratch

Race 44a: Mens Open 1x Heat 1 @ 01:25 PM
1st 3 Amoskeag  (E. Currie) 03:34.74
2nd 5 Upper Valley  (N. Brown) 03:38.65 1.8% 00:03.91 00:00:03.91
3rd 4 Community Rowing   (J. Bernblum) 03:44.31 4.5% 00:05.66 00:00:09.57
4th 2 Lake Quinsigamond  (N. Wright) 03:45.46 5.0% 00:01.15 00:00:10.72

6 Northampton  (D. Bannon) Scratch
1 Merrimac   (M. A) Scratch

Race 44b: Mens Open 1x Heat 2 @ 01:32 PM
1st 2 Unaffiliated (USA)   (N. Cebry) 03:30.98
2nd 6 Narragansett  (D. Mercante) 03:33.63 1.3% 00:02.65 00:00:02.65
3rd 3 Greenwich Crew  (D. Brodie) 03:38.86 3.7% 00:05.23 00:00:07.88
4th 4 Community Rowing   (N. Watts) 03:46.25 7.2% 00:07.39 00:00:15.27

1 Durham  (S. Pampreen) Scratch
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Race 44c: Mens Open 1x Heat 3 @ 01:39 PM
1st 3 Riverside  (S. Wolf) 03:30.41
2nd 5 Community Rowing   (K. Dutt) 03:32.73 1.1% 00:02.32 00:00:02.32
3rd 6 Unaffiliated (USA)   (D. Olson) 03:37.42 3.3% 00:04.69 00:00:07.01
4th 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (F. Maldari) 03:47.97 8.3% 00:10.55 00:00:17.56

1 Merrimac   (J. Rath) Scratch

Race 47: Mixed Open 8+ Final @ 01:46 PM
1st 3 Essex  (M. Beaulieu) 03:06.33
2nd 2 Gentle Giant B  (B. Zhang) 03:10.48 2.2% 00:04.15 00:00:04.15
3rd 4 New Bedford 03:34.85 15.3% 00:24.37 00:00:28.52
4th 5 Gentle Giant A  (R. Sweeney) 03:39.94 18.0% 00:05.09 00:00:33.61

Race 1: Womens Jr 1x Final @ 01:53 PM
1st 3 BHRA   (M. Hart) 03:34.34
2nd 2 Greenwich Crew   (S. Reswow) 03:38.94 2.1% 00:04.60 00:00:04.60
3rd 4 Essex   (L. Bettencourt) 03:40.77 3.0% 00:01.83 00:00:06.43
4th 1 Westford-Littleton  (S. Anderson) 03:42.81 4.0% 00:02.04 00:00:08.47
5th 6 Nauset Crew  (J. Mcilvane) 03:47.17 6.0% 00:04.36 00:00:12.83
6th 5 Essex   (J. Hagerman) 03:58.06 11.1% 00:10.89 00:00:23.72

Race 4: Mens Jr 2x Final @ 02:00 PM
1st 3 BHRA A  (K. Hayes) 03:12.06
2nd 4 Essex C  (T. Kapp) 03:16.97 2.6% 00:04.91 00:00:04.91
3rd 2 Medford Community  (B. Horton) 03:18.40 3.3% 00:01.43 00:00:06.34
4th 5 BHRA B  (K. Shannon) 03:29.43 9.0% 00:11.03 00:00:17.37
5th 6 Riverside B  (J. Bilchik) 03:36.52 12.7% 00:07.09 00:00:24.46
6th 1 Riverside D  (L. Pratt) 03:59.99 25.0% 00:23.47 00:00:47.93

Race 40: Mens Rec 1x Final @ 02:07 PM
1st 1 Essex   (C. Esler) 04:25.37
2nd 3 Greenwich Crew  (C. O'Brien) 04:30.67 2.0% 00:05.30 00:00:05.30
3rd 5 Essex   (P. Crocker) 04:32.42 2.7% 00:01.75 00:00:07.05
4th 4 Essex   (C. Rogers) 05:00.86 13.4% 00:28.44 00:00:35.49
5th 2 New Bedford   (C. Kielty) 05:06.88 15.6% 00:06.02 00:00:41.51
6th 6 New Bedford   (R. Kalisz) 05:30.25 24.4% 00:23.37 00:01:04.88

Race 44: Mens Open 1x Final @ 02:49 PM
1st 7 Merrimac   (M. Poreba) 03:19.22
2nd 2 Riverside  (S. Wolf) 03:20.42 0.6% 00:01.20 00:00:01.20
3rd 8 Merrimac   (D. Cormier) 03:24.41 2.6% 00:03.99 00:00:05.19
4th 4 Unaffiliated (USA)   (N. Cebry) 03:25.28 3.0% 00:00.87 00:00:06.06
5th 5 Upper Valley  (N. Brown) 03:26.68 3.7% 00:01.40 00:00:07.46
6th 3 Amoskeag  (E. Currie) 03:30.22 5.5% 00:03.54 00:00:11.00
7th 1 Narragansett  (D. Mercante) 03:33.94 7.4% 00:03.72 00:00:14.72

6 Community Rowing   (K. Dutt) Scratch
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Race 18: Womens Jr 2x Final @ 02:56 PM
1st 4 Essex A  (S. Giovenelli) 03:29.18
2nd 3 BHRA A  (M. Hart) 03:35.69 3.1% 00:06.51 00:00:06.51
3rd 2 Essex B  (L. Bettencourt) 03:37.02 3.7% 00:01.33 00:00:07.84
4th 1 Essex C  (S. Ohrn) 03:39.44 4.9% 00:02.42 00:00:10.26
5th 5 BHRA B  (M. Glade) 03:45.76 7.9% 00:06.32 00:00:16.58
6th 6 Greenwich Crew B  (Z. Ng) 03:53.52 11.6% 00:07.76 00:00:24.34

Race 36: Mens Jr 1x Final @ 03:03 PM
1st 4 BHRA   (L. Basile) 03:33.44
2nd 2 BHRA   (K. Hayes) 03:36.48 1.4% 00:03.04 00:00:03.04
3rd 3 Amoskeag  (T. Lavin) 03:38.67 2.5% 00:02.19 00:00:05.23
4th 6 BHRA   (C. Watt) 03:41.53 3.8% 00:02.86 00:00:08.09
5th 5 Greenwich Crew   (S. Sands) 03:43.69 4.8% 00:02.16 00:00:10.25
6th 1 BHRA   (K. Shannon) 03:47.97 6.8% 00:04.28 00:00:14.53
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